BOROUGH OF HILLSDALE
RESOLUTION 14172

APPROVAL OF CHANGE ORDER#1
2014 BERGEN COUNTY COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT GRANT
AUTOMATIC ADA DOOR OPERATOR INSTALLATION

WHEREAS, the Borough of Hillsdale has heretofore entered into a contract with Door Hardware
Installation LLC, for 2014 Bergen Count CDBG for Automatic ADA Door Operator Installation,
R14127, June 10, 2014; and '

WHEREAS, Neglia Engineering, Borough Engineer, has recommended approval of the
following change order:

Change Order No. 1 Decrease of Base Bid <17.46%> .
Replacement of aluminum door saddle. <$2,379.00>

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the Mayor and Council of the Borough of
Hillsdale, that the above-cited Change Order No. 1, decreasing the amount of the Base Bid under said
contract by the sum of <$2,379.00>, shall be and hereby is approved, and the Mayor and Borough Clerk
are hereby authorized and directed to execute the same for and on behalf of the Borough of Hillsdale as
directed by Borough Engineer Polyniak, in the form annexed hereto and hereto made part of.

Council member Motion | Second | Yes No Absent Abstain
DeGise, Jason X
Frank, Douglas ' X
Kelley, Thomas
Looes, Chrisoula
Meyerson, Lawrence X
Pizzella, Frank

PRl B I I B e B

Adopted: August 12,2014

N N i N \\

A,
/ Susan Witkowski Max Arnowitz”
Municipal Clerk Mayor




CHANGE ORDER NO. ¢ 1

NAME OF CONTRACTOR:
Door Hardware Installation, LLC

418 Fox Circle

Easton, PA18042

L OCATION OF PROPOSED CHANGE:

NATURE AND REASON FOR CHANGE:

COUNTY OF BERGEN
Hilisdale, New Jersey

DATE: July 7, 2014

NAME OF PROJECT:

ADA Door Openers

Project No. HIDLADM14.001

Borough Hall Main Access and Restroom

liation of the threshold at the main sccess

Deletion of the restroom door strike and the ir

No. Hem Quantity Unit Prics Amount
Extra
P
$0.00
Supplemental
51 Threshold 1.00 Unit $495.00 $485.00
$495,00
eduction
2 Automatic Door Operator System wilh Eleclric Stike $2,874.00
$2.874.00
AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL CONTRACT $13,627.20 SUPPLEMENTAL $485.00
EXTRA; $0.00
REDUCTION: $2,874.00
ADJUSTED AMOUNT BASED ON
CHANGE ORDER NOS.: 1 $11,248.20
($2,279.00) -17.46 % DECREASE THIS CHANGE ORDER
($2,379.00) .17.46 % DECREASE IN TOTAL CONTRACT TO DATE.
MUNICIPAL APPROVA
4/ i
/ -
- 778370
Téngmeer) {Dale)

ACCEPTED: A y

7[-‘@ 3})4

///7 //WL@?(M/(/

(Contractor)

(Date) 4 / (Clerk) —

Sley




